Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/06/2006 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Robertson-Ceco Corporation | | 03/31/2006 | CORPORATION: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Robertson-Ceco II Corporation |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 70 W. Madison, Ste 5600 |
| City: | Chicago |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60602 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: TEXAS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78773585 | STEELSPEC |
| Serial Number: | 78773519 | STEELSPEC EXPECT THE EXCEPTIONAL |
| Serial Number: | 76625157 | CRP16 |
| Serial Number: | 76599756 | CBS-XPRES |
| Serial Number: | 76571958 | CECO PRO |
| Registration Number: | 523359 | CECO |
| Registration Number: | 942556 | STAR |
| Registration Number: | 942557 | STAR BUILDING |
| Registration Number: | 1317615 | STAR |
| Registration Number: | 1337543 | CECOLOK |
| Registration Number: | 1521528 | DURARIB |
| Registration Number: | 1598155 | STARSHIELD |
| Registration Number: | 1598156 | STARSHIELD |
| | 11 | TDADEMARK |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0448

900047326

| Registration Number: | 1606124 | С |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1767171 | STAR BUILDING SYSTEMS |
| Registration Number: | 1797517 | STAR |
| Registration Number: | 1887477 | STAR |
| Registration Number: | 1890796 | DURA-RIB |
| Registration Number: | 1902736 | DURA-RIB |
| Registration Number: | 2123775 | С |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-7956

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-229-2156

Email: houtmdpt@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Robinson Address Line 1: 910 Louisiana

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 067481.0110 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James R. Robinson |
| Signature: | /James R. Robinson/ |
| Date: | 04/24/2006 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=Certificate of Merger - RCC to RCC II#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - RCC to RCC II#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - RCC to RCC II#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger - RCC to RCC II#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger - RCC to RCC II#page5.tif source=Certificate of Merger - RCC to RCC II#page6.tif source=Certificate of Merger - RCC to RCC II#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0449



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Robertson-Ceco Corporation Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 800636436]

RCH Newco, LP Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [File Number: 800616131]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 04/03/2006

Effective: 04/04/2006



Roger Williams Secretary of State Form 622 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709 Filing Fee: \$300



Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code This space reserved for office use.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

APR 03 2006

Corporations Section

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, and state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

| Party | 1 | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|---|-------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------|--------------------------|---------------|--|
| Rober | tson-Ceco Corporatio | n | | | | | | |
| | of Organization organization is a | • | corporation | | | | organized | under the laws of |
| | | Specify on | gunizational form | (e.g., for profit co | rpor atl | on) | | |
| Texas | 2.U | }. | _ | The file mu | nber | , if any, is | | |
| State | | ноч | | | | | Texas Secret | rry of State file number |
| Its p | rincipal place of b | usiness is | | on St, Suite 56 | 00 | Chicago | | IL. |
| | The organization v The plan of merge | | • | | | _ | will not su | State rvive the merger. forth below. |
| Party | | <u> </u> | | Nome as Amend | sd . | | | |
| | Newco, LP of Organization | | | | | ~~~~ | | ************************************** |
| | organization is a | limited pa | utnership | | | It is | organized | under the laws of |
| | | | | (e.g., for-profit cor | poratio | | • | |
| Texas | Ū.S | | - | The file nur | | | 800616131 | |
| State Ite nr | Cour incipal place of bu | | 70 W Madie | | · | Chicago | Texas Secreta | ry of State file number IL |
| X I | The organization we he plan of merger | ill survive | Address the merger | . 🗌 Ti | e or | <i>Cit</i> ganization | will not sur | State vive the merger, forth below. |
| Party 3 | | | 7 | Yame as Amende | đ | | | |

Form 622

7

TX150BQC - 12/14/2005 C T System Online

TX150BOC - 12/14/2005 CT System Online

| Name of Organization The organization is a | It is organized under the laws of |
|---|---|
| | |
| State Couriny | The file number, if any, is Texas Secretary of State file number |
| Its principal place of business is | |
| Address | City State |
| The organization will survive the men | ger. |
| The plan of merger amends the name | of the organization. The new name is set forth below. |
| | Name as Amended |
| | Hibito Merge |
| ☐ The plan of merger is attached. | |
| | tached, the following statements must be completed. |
| | Gental Statement |
| By checking the following boxes, each do | omestic filing entity certifies that: |
| A signed plan of merger is on file at or new domestic entity or non-code organ an organization created by the merger. | the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, ization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or |
| On written request, a copy of the plan acquiring, or new domestic entity or nonentity that is a party to or created by the plan | of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, code organization to any owner or member of any domestic lan of merger. |
| If a filing entity is to survive the merger, complete eith | her A or B. If B is selected, provide relevant information in the space provided. |
| | Amendments |
| are effected by the merger. | of formation of any filing entity that is a party to the merger |
| Name of filling entity effecting amendments The changes or amendments to the filling ented proviously, are stated below. Amendment Text Area | entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change |
| | |

Organizations Created by Merger

The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.

Form 622

9

TX150BOC - 12/14/2005 C T System Online

| NEW ORGANIZATION 1 | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Name | | Jurisdiction | Entity Ty | pe (Ses instructions) |
| Principal Place of Business Address | City | | State | Zip Code |
| NEW ORGANIZATION 2 | | | 1, 1, 1, 1 | 1. 14 14 14 14 |
| Name | | hrisdiction. | Entity Ty | pe (See instructions) |
| Principal Place of Business Address | Clty | | State | Zip Code |
| NEW ORGANIZATION 3 | 1 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Name | | Jurisdiction | Entlsy Ty | ne (See instructions) |
| Principal Place of Business Address | City | | State | Zip |
| | | | | |
| The plan of merger has been approved a organization that is a party to the merger | s required by the laws and by the governing | s of the jurisdicti g documents of | ion of form those organ | nation of each pizations. |
| ☐ The approval of the owners or memb | ers of | Name of dome | ma suffici | |
| was not required by the provisions of the | BOC, | tstavie of north | grace everten | |
| P. ATC ANY CAN | | er (e de dire | | |
| A. This document becomes effective state. | when the document i | s accepted and f | iled by the | secretary of |
| B. K This document becomes effective the date of signing. The delayed effective | | | n ninety (9 | 0) days from |
| C. This document takes effect on the | occurrence of the fut | | , other than | n the |
| passage of time. The 90 th day after the d The following event or fact will cause the | | fect in the man | ner describ | ed below: |
| | | | | ************ |

| | Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-surviving filing entity. |
|---|--|
| X | In lieu of providing the tax certificate, one or more of the surviving, acquiring or newly created organizations will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes. |

Form §22

11

TX150BGC - 12/(4/2005 CT System Opline

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: March 31,2006

Robertson-Ceco Corporation

vice President

RCH Newco, LP

Merging Entity Name

Jon Hicks, Vice Arstalant of RCH Newco GP, Inc., its General Anther

Merging Entity Name

Signature and title of authorized person

Form 622

TX15080C - 12/14/2003 CT System Online

12

TOTAL P.18

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0456